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Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the Joint Response of Avista, PSE, and 

PacifiCorp to the Notice of Opportunity to Respond  to Request to Initiate Investigation upon all 

parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the following email addresses 

of each party or party representative listed in the Commission’s Master Service List for 

Docket UE-210241. 

Commission 

Sally Brown 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Tel: 360.664.1193 
Fax: 360.586.5522 
Email: sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel 

Lisa W. Gafken 
Washington State Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Tel: 206.464.6595 
Fax: 206.464.6451 
Email: lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

  

350 Seattle 

David Perk 
350 Seattle 
5031 University Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98105 

350 Spokane 

Rebecca MacMullan 
350 Spokane 
25 W. Main Ave, Suite 222 
Spokane, WA 99201 

  

Climate Action Bainbridge 

Fran Korten 
Climate Action Bainbridge 
221 Winslow Way W. 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

Climate Solutions 

Kelly Hall 
Washington Policy Manager 
Climate Solutions 
1402 3rd Ave Ste 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Tel: 206.395.4122 
Email: Kelly@climatesolutions.org 
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Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods 

Don Marsh 
Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for 
     Sensible Energy (CENSE) 
4411 137th Ave. SE 
Bellevue, WA 98006 
Tel: 425.749.2791 
Email: donmarsh@cense.org 

Northwest Energy Coalition 

Nancy Hirsh 
Policy Director 
Northwest Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave # 305 
Seattle, WA 98104-2599 
Tel: 206.621.0094 
Fax: 206.621.0097 
Email: nancy@nwenergy.org 

  

The Sierra Club 

Ana Boyd 
The Sierra Club 
2101 Webster STE 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Email: ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

Vashon Climate Action Group 

Kevin Jones 
Carbon Free Campaign Lead 
Vashon Climate Action Group 
P.O. Box 2607 
Vashon, WA 98070 
Tel: (206) 259-0397 
Email: kevinjonvash@gmail.com 

  

Washington Environmental Council 

Eleanor Bastian 
Washington Environmental Council 
1402 Third Avenue Ste. 1400 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Email: eleanor@wecprotects.org 
Tel: 206.631.2630 

Western Grid Group 

Kate Maracas 
Western Grid Group 
7730 28th Loop NW 
Olympia, WA 98502 
Tel: 360.688.1105 
Email: kate@westerngrid.net 

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 4th day of May, 2021. 

 
Jason Kuzma 
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